3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY I5MAR2017 |MEH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE x| RELEASED o 118 11
B ECR-19-01554" 050CT2019 | TB RK
28366721 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
28366722 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2836672-1 B 100l ING KT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836672-2 B T00LTING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2836672-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] - - ] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL J2.29 mm [.090] 0 N 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPUCAZ%;%ESZ;UCNONS an - L 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\| - | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 124720
- | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION j | . | 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: DCS-2 1 . 5MM TERMINAL - | | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC :W o 4
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 NI 1. 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 N] N I L I R O 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION l ?é
- | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED ‘
TERMINAL 9 084 10 00 Rev K - - 5 , ,
appl 1eaTonE&d -l [ 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | | | 1-690438-0 |[FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIEDZS: -2 2] 2 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL - | | | | 21638083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
15727881 60000331 1-1572788-3 33511724 1-1949766- 1 10863773 - | | | | 4558884 SPACER CRIMPER 87
1572788-2 60000531 1-1572788-4 33504751 1-1949766-2 33504726 - | | | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
15727883 60000334 19497661 60100231 1-1949766-3 33504725 - | | | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
1572188-4 60000534 1949766-2 60100234 A A 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
15727188-5 60001334 1949766-3 60100631 _ p p D D 2-180372-5 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
gg;:gi Ej::ggg 1212;2:2 238?2;‘ R | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
- - - | | | | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
1572788-8 F588000 1949766-6 60101934
1572788-9 15380673 19497667 60101434 | | | | IEEELLERS PAWL, FEED D6
IREEEE TELTETT EVISIT SETVENE e R A 2168083-3 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
e SR SV TSELEE A A 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 10 53
15727882 33504750 |- 19497660 10751589 S L T A I 18033621  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED o0
- o2 | 2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - | - | 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
® =) &) ,
ST/E P mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING P | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[.00mm? [ .254/-0.04 [.049+/-.002] 8.5 - w w w w 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
0. 75mm? : ] *WARNING
. 75mm [ 20+/-0.04 [ . 047+/-.002]1 9.0 - w w w w 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
20 AWG 11 7+/-0.04 [.046+/-.002] 9.?2 ON INSTALLATIQN, SET WIRE DISC TQ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1 1 1 1 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0. 50mm2 1. 17+/-0.04 [.046+/-.002] 9.2 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ol 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
(1] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - |2 | 2| 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1 1 1 248545489838832 ZE?QER SEWPEEWE 22
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 2] 2 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | e IRAG, TERMINAL 38
- | | | | 980371-4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, _ 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Lfl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I B : 1-18008-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | - 1 1 1 1 2119806 -] INSERT  SHEAR 13
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. p AL I O O O 5-22080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
6. BgéiagN%fE?éiIggoggﬁERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ANEE | | | | 5119805 1 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
N\ - | | | | 1803095-5 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 9
i | 2 | 2 | | 7-1633920-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- | | | | 21197574 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 4-1803019-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0O 3
- | | | | 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 7
N 2 | 2 | | 4-456405-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 15MAR20 1/ — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
Cﬁ Bl 1 OMAR2O 1T ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TOMARZ20 17 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S O R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836672 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

‘E'WEF =1 84+0 5
\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

=
Tl

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ_ HERR TOMARCOTT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK‘ ELBIN 15MAR2017 S— Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOMARZ20 17 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 e L ERTION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 100779 (C=2836612
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
I as0s REV BraRznee | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PAC I F IC v E R S ION _‘, E R M I N ATOR A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836672-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836672-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836672-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
TNSUL 12 29 wm [ 090 0 -] w 2119082-8  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS 3 - w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
40835047 N - | w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION S 21190801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e ERFRIATIES - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- DCS-2 1. 9MM TERMINAL ~ REFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] - w w 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL 9 084 10 00 Rev K - - - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPLICATION T - | 1 | 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
SPECIFICATION ) ) ] -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 1 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- w 1-22281-8  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 121
TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCIT TERMINAL 5 _ 1 1 2119955-] ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
15727881 60000331 1-1572788-3 33511724 1-1949766- 1 10863773 T i 2844908-1  |SCREW. LOCKING 59
A A SN B TS [ :
15721884 60000534 1949766 -2 60100234 B 1°690458-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
1572788-5 60001334 1949766-3 60100631 S L c168083-1  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M5 X 8.0 90
SSES T SETPTY TYER T SEETTEY - w 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
15721881 7488000 19497665 60101931 S 400888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
ST 05000 IR NIRRT - w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
15727889 15380613 1949766-1 60101434 S c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
1-1572788-0 10751587 1949766-8 10864947 o B c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1-1572788- 1 33504752 1949766 -9 10756897 - 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
1-1572788-2 33504750 1-1949766-0 10751589 - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- w 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
- w 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
WIRE Ly CRINP HETGHT @y 1| CRINP HEIGHT P2 18023-8  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 -
ST17E WEJ mm [ INCHI I REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
00w i 0 04 L 0d0rs 000 . FWARNING HEEE 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M§ X 25) 4]
0. 75mm2 | 204/-0 04 [ 047+/- 002] 9 0 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
20 AWG | 17+/-0.04 [.046+/- 002] 9.2 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE —p ey e c0193657  5CR, BHoC, RoHS (WA K D) ==
0. 50mn? | 174/-0.04 [.046+/-.002] 9.2 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ~ | ¢ ¢ | ffoaddhe d SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF GUIDE | 59
- w 2844938-2  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
“.." THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR E | 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER 8
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Lfl COMMENDED SoARE PRt - w 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- w 240792~ 1 DRAG. TERMINAL 25
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, i 2168083-2 |SCR, oKT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2]
Zﬁ: -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | c119033°1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Lﬁl - w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ | | 1-356885-4 STOP . SHEAR 1]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N W 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | w 1803095-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1 w 7-1633920-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - S
- w 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 w 4-1803019-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
- w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 w A-456405-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN T5MARZ20 1T [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK LB IN 15MAR20 1T C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TOMARZ20 17 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT /A ‘ 00779 @3:32836672 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

L2

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200

0

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.84+0.5

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)
(+7) s == I GUL
0 S ©‘ 35.22£0.05
A

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
A':E[D - /

—

(Q o

[T 1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

P T B R e o TSWARZOTT =g T ety
CHTK LN I 5MAR20 17 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; WSMARZOWY VAvE ‘
- 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R e
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836672
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



